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DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing 
10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions 

Date: Wednesday, May 28, 
2025 Sign-In Sheet 

       Company Name 
Representative 

Name 
Telephone Email 

Bidder/ 

Proposer 
Status 

LSBE 

(Y/N) 

Plan to Respond 

to a solicitation? 

Interested Solicitation 

Georgia Sewer and 

Storm LLC 

Danielle Remely Ph: 470-589-1443 gss@gasewerstorm.com Undecided  Y Undecided  N/A 

Graham & 

Associates, Inc. 

Angela L Graham Ph: 404-447-2164 agraham@grahampm.com Joint Venture Y Yes RFP 25-051 

Gresham Smith Cameron Traylor Ph: 678-518-3675 cameron.traylor@greshamsmith.com Prime  N Yes RFP 25-051 

Waggoner 

Engineering 

Scott Promer Ph: 205-370-9169 scott.promer@waggonereng.com Prime  N Yes RFP 25-051 

Ernst & Young 

Infrastructure 

Advisors, LLC 

Lucien 

Wostenholme 

Ph: 212-773-1019 lucien.wostenholme@ey.com Subcontractor N Yes RFP 2025-048 

Dokun 

Technologies LLC 

Solomon 

Adedokun 

Ph: 678-935-0136  info@dokuntech.com Prime  Y Yes N/A 



 

Ernst & Young 

Infrastructure 

Advisors, LLC 

Samir Ali Ph: 832-888-6226 samir.ali@ey.com Subcontractor N Yes RFP 2025-048 

Goodwyn Mills 

Cawood (GMC) 

Kim Lewis Ph: 770-952-2481 kim.lewis@gmcnetwork.com Prime  N Yes RFP 25-051 

BenCon 

Enterprises Inc 

DBA Superior 

Water Services 

Eric Dotson Ph: 470-758-7220 edotson@superiorwatr.com Prime  N Yes ITB 2025-017 

IDS Global -

International 

Design Services 

Inv 

Sam Williams Ph: 770-364-7914 sam.williams@idsglobal.com Prime  N Yes RFP 25-051 

Stantec Esmeralda Bonilla Ph: 678-570-2491 esmeralda.bonilla@stantec.com Prime  N Yes RFP 25-051 

RK Reeves & 

Associates, Inc. 

Corine G Walker Ph: Cell 770-841-

9315  Office 770-

414-7975 

corine@rkreeves.com Subcontractor Y Yes RFP 2025-023, ITB 25-100070 
& RFP 25-051 

RJN Group W. Scott Helfrick Ph: 717-344-0859 scott.helfrick@rjnmail.com Prime  N Yes RFP 25-051 

McKim & Creed Yagesh Panta Ph: 678-751-3746 ypanta@mckimcreed.com Prime  N Yes RFP 25-051 

Prime 

Engineering, 

Incorporated 

Liz Trostel Ph: 404-425-7111 ltrostel@stratusteam.com Prime  N Yes RFP 25-051 

DCCM Holden Harris Ph: 478-538-7148 hharris@dccm.com Prime  N Yes RFP 25-051 



 

Stantec Consulting 

Services Inc. 

Angie Jowers Ph: 859-422-3026  angie.jowers@stantec.com Prime  N Yes RFP 25-051 

Gresham Smith Meghan Craig Ph: 614-783-5169 meghan.craig@greshamsmith.com Prime N Yes RFP 25-051 

Engiron Solution 

LLC 

Jonathan Reeves Ph: 770-314-4403 engiron@rkreeves.com Undecided  Y Yes RFP 2025-023 

Southeastern 

Paper Group a 

BradyPlus 

Company 

Shivon Mitchell Ph: 800-858-7230 shivon.mitchell@sepapergroup.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-066 

Tetra Tech, Inc. Lindsey Graham Ph: 407-480-3955 lindsey.graham@tetratech.com Prime N Yes RFP 25-051 

RJN Group Alexis Wingfield Ph: 937-397-7909 alexis.wingfield@rjnmail.com Prime Y Yes RFP 25-051 

Facility 

Maintenance & 

Services Group 

Lawanda Brown Ph: 678-770-9474 lawandab@facilitymsg.com Undecided Y Undecided N/A 

McKim & Creed, 

Inc 

Mallory DuPuy Ph: 919-233-8091 mdupuy@mckimcreed.com Prime  N Yes RFP 25-051 

Tetra Tech Jillian Jack Ph: 770-547-2807 jillian.jack@tetratech.com Prime N Yes RFP 25-051 

Arcadis US, Inc. Brian T. Ruggs Ph: 205-296-2097 brian.ruggs@arcadis.com Prime N Yes RFP 25-051 



 

New Spring 

Engineering, LLC 

Robert N. Kisuve Ph: 404-689-0688 kisuvern@newspringeng.com Subcontractor Y Yes RFP 25-051 & RFP 2025-
023 

 
 

 
Solicitations announced:  RFP 2025-023 Shoal Creek Trunk Sewer Relief Project Section I Construction Management Services (Multiyear Contract)  
                                           RFP 25-051 On-Call Engineering Services (Multiyear Contract) 
                                           ITB 2025-066 Chemicals for Odor Control (Three (3) Year Multiyear Contract) 
                                           RFP 2025-048 Financial Advisory Services (Multiyear Contract) 
 

All solicitations listed do not confirm eligibility requirements. Please make sure that you review each solicitation for deadline dates 

Each prime contractor must investigate and independently verify an LSBE's qualifications and ability to perform the service or work at issue. – "DeKalb 
First” Local Small Business Enterprise Ordinance, Section 2-207 


